EPA Upcoming Community Meeting for Chiquita Canyon Landfill

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency • Region 9 • Pacific Southwest • March 2024

Join Us!

Thursday, March 21st, 2024 6:00 - 8:00 PM

Doors open at 5:45 PM

Castaic Middle School 28900 Hillcrest Pkwy, Castaic, CA 91384

U.S. Environmental Protection Agency (EPA) is holding a meeting for the public to hear from local, state and federal regulators overseeing the Chiquita Canyon Landfill. We will discuss actions taken to address impacts to the community caused by the landfill.

State, local and federal regulators involved in the Chiquita Canyon Landfill Multi-Agency Critical Action Team include:

- CalEPA
- CalRecycle
- California Air Resources Board
- U.S. Environmental Protection Agency
- Department of Toxic Substances Control
- South Coast Air Quality Management District
- Los Angeles County Department of Public Health
- and Los Angeles Regional Water Quality Control Board

Spanish interpretation will be available at the meeting

EPA will discuss its Unilateral Administrative Order issued to Chiquita Canyon on Feb 21, 2024 and the goals and requirements of that order. EPA will also provide an update on the current status of the landfill and anticipated next steps. Representatives of the local, state and federal agencies will be available for questions.

Register for the Zoom option: <u>usepa.zoomgov.com/</u> <u>meeting/register/</u> <u>vJlscOmgqTgvGqkQw</u> <u>wgA0zsXJFO1o1_vb81</u>

For more information, please visit: <u>epa.gov/ca/chiquita-</u> <u>canyon-landfill-</u> castaic-ca



